Organization Name

Alzheimer's Association

Greater Richmond Chapter

Angels of Mercy Medical Mission

Avalon: A Center for Women and Children
Bacon Street

Bacon Street

Bacon Street

Bay Aging

Center for Excellence in Aging & Geriatric Health

Child and Family Connection
(Center for Child & Family Services, Inc., Fiscal

~_ _ __ _ .

Child and Family Connection

(Center for Child & Family Services, Inc., Fiscal
Colonial Community Corrections

Colonial Court Appointed Special Advocate
Program

Colonial Services Board

Colonial Services Board

Colonial Services Board

Community Services Coalition, Inc.

Dream Catchers at the Cori Sikich Therapeutic
Riding Center

FISH, Inc.

Gloucester-Mathews Free Clinic

Grove Christian Outreach Center

Historic Triangle Senior Center

2008 Grants Awarded

Project Title

Serving Persons Affected by Alzheimer's in the
Middle Peninsula/Northern Neck

Chronic Care Collaborative

Avalon Empowerment Team

Youth Substance Abuse Prevention
Adolescent Substance Abuse Treatment
Capital Request / Youth Substance Abuse

Treatment and Prevention

No Wrong Door/Senior Outreach to Services
PLUS People with Disabilities

Help for Family Caregivers in the Williamsburg
Community

Mental Health Initiative for Young Children (3
years)

Part Time Volunteer Coordinator

Better Ways - A Therapeutic & Transitional
Substance Abuse Program (3 years)
Associates Program (2 years)

Children's Mental Health Planning Grant
Intensive In-Home Services

Chronic Care Collaborative

Improve the 'Shelter' for services to the
underserved

Riders Achieving Dreams

Health Priorities In Action (3 years)

Chronic Care Collaborative

Grove Christian Outreach Center Expansion
RIDES: Non-Emergency Medical Transportation

for Seniors and the Disabled (2 years)
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Grant
Amount

$20,000

$116,000

$66,000

$84,266

$61,295

$50,000

$52,800

$45,000

$81,072

$12,832

$120,000

$27,265

$70,000

$51,350

$50,000

$100,000

$126,000

$45,000

$192,313

$150,000

$200,000



2008 Grants Awarded

Organization Name

Historic Triangle Senior Center

Historic Triangle Senior Center

Housing Partnerships, Inc.

Network for Latino People

(Child Development Resources, Fiscal Sponsor)
New Horizons Family Counseling Center
Olde Towne Medical Center

Olde Towne Medical Center

Olivet Medical Ministry, Inc.

Olivet Medical Ministry, Inc.

Peninsula Agency on Aging

Peninsula Health District

The Planning Council

Reach Out and Read Virginia

Rx Partnership

Rx Partnership

The Salvation Army of Greater Williamsburg

Senior Services Coalition
(Peninsula Agency on Aging, Fiscal Sponsor)

Sentara Williamsburg Regional Medical Center
Auxiliary

Sentara Williamsburg Regional Medical Center
Auxiliary

Sentara Williamsburg Regional Medical Center
Auxiliary

SpiritWorks Foundation Center for the Soul

Project Title

Medical Transportation Dispatch System
Healthy Aging: A New Perspective

Home Modification Program for Persons with
Disabilities (2 years)

Network For Latino People (3 years)

Breaking the Cycle of Youth Aggression Through
Family Engagement

Chronic Care Collaborative

PROJECT CARE Of Greater Williamsburg
Chronic Care Collaborative

Lackey Free Clinic Volunteer Practitioner Project
S.H.A.R.P. (Senior Health Assistance and

Resource Project) (2 years)

Mobilizing for Action through Planning and
Partnerships (MAPP)
Social Indicators Report for Greater Williamsburg

Apple a Day - Book a Day Reach Out and Read
Expansion and Sustainability in Greater
Williamsburg

Rx Partnership (2 years)

Chronic Care Collaborative

Red Shield Feeding Program

Senior Services Coalition Core Support

Senior High School Scholarship (3 years)
Scholarship For Second Year College Students (3
years)

Bone Density Testing

Volunteer Management Program / Director of
Operations
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Grant
Amount

$64,397

$22,887

$60,000

$250,000

$100,000

$95,330

$80,371

$329,120

$32,000

$200,000

$23,600

$60,000

$30,000

$30,000

$7,000

$10,000

$36,900

$42,000

$30,000

$7,500

$32,745



Organization Name

Three Rivers Health District

Virginia Department of Health Office of Minority
Health and Public Health Policy

Virginia Health Care Foundation

Williamsburg Area Meals-On-Wheels, Inc.
WJCC Community Scholarship Fund
Williamsburg-dames City County Public School
Division

Williamsburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.
York County Division of Juvenile Services

York County Division of Juvenile Services
York-James City-Williamsburg NAACP
Multiple Organizations

Multiple Organizations

Multiple Organizations

2008 Grants Awarded

Project Title
Middle Peninsula Mobile Dental Clinic (3 years)

Identifying and Designating Areas with the
Greatest Unmet Primary, Dental and Mental

Health Care Need in the Williamsburg Community

Health Foundation Service Area

The Greater Williamsburg Medication Access
Program (2 years)

Technical Assistance to Create Sustainability

WJCC Community Scholarship Fund (LPN
Scholarship)

SHIP: Additional Wellness Integration Specialist

CPR Assist Devices and Replacement Multi-
Purpose Utility Vehicle (2 years)

Family Counseling Services (FCS)
Psychological and Substance Abuse

Services(PSAS)
YJCW-NAACP /WCHF Health Careers

Scholarship
Capacity Building Grants and Programs

Healthcare Heroes Grants

Walking Works Grants
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Grant
Amount

$781,824

$69,232

$800,000

$55,500

$6,000

$70,000

$100,000

$78,000

$78,000

$15,000

$546,478

$29,000

$3,500

$5,897,577



