2008 Grants Awarded

Organization Name	Project Title	<u>Grant</u> Amount
Alzheimer's Association Greater Richmond Chapter	Serving Persons Affected by Alzheimer's in the Middle Peninsula/Northern Neck	\$20,000
Angels of Mercy Medical Mission	Chronic Care Collaborative	\$116,000
Avalon: A Center for Women and Children	Avalon Empowerment Team	\$66,000
Bacon Street	Youth Substance Abuse Prevention	\$84,266
Bacon Street	Adolescent Substance Abuse Treatment	\$61,295
Bacon Street	Capital Request / Youth Substance Abuse Treatment and Prevention	\$50,000
Bay Aging	No Wrong Door/Senior Outreach to Services PLUS People with Disabilities	\$52,800
Center for Excellence in Aging & Geriatric Health	Help for Family Caregivers in the Williamsburg Community	\$45,000
Child and Family Connection (Center for Child & Family Services, Inc., Fiscal	Mental Health Initiative for Young Children (3 years)	\$81,072
Child and Family Connection (Center for Child & Family Services, Inc., Fiscal	Part Time Volunteer Coordinator	\$12,832
Colonial Community Corrections	Better Ways - A Therapeutic & Transitional Substance Abuse Program (3 years)	\$120,000
Colonial Court Appointed Special Advocate Program	Associates Program (2 years)	\$27,265
Colonial Services Board	Children's Mental Health Planning Grant	\$70,000
Colonial Services Board	Intensive In-Home Services	\$51,350
Colonial Services Board	Chronic Care Collaborative	\$50,000
Community Services Coalition, Inc.	Improve the 'Shelter' for services to the underserved	\$100,000
Dream Catchers at the Cori Sikich Therapeutic Riding Center	Riders Achieving Dreams	\$126,000
FISH, Inc.	Health Priorities In Action (3 years)	\$45,000
Gloucester-Mathews Free Clinic	Chronic Care Collaborative	\$192,313
Grove Christian Outreach Center	Grove Christian Outreach Center Expansion	\$150,000
Historic Triangle Senior Center	RIDES: Non-Emergency Medical Transportation for Seniors and the Disabled (2 years)	\$200,000

2008 Grants Awarded

Organization Name	Project Title	<u>Grant</u> Amount
Historic Triangle Senior Center	Medical Transportation Dispatch System	\$64,397
Historic Triangle Senior Center	Healthy Aging: A New Perspective	\$22,887
Housing Partnerships, Inc.	Home Modification Program for Persons with Disabilities (2 years)	\$60,000
Network for Latino People (Child Development Resources, Fiscal Sponsor)	Network For Latino People (3 years)	\$250,000
New Horizons Family Counseling Center	Breaking the Cycle of Youth Aggression Through Family Engagement	\$100,000
Olde Towne Medical Center	Chronic Care Collaborative	\$95,330
Olde Towne Medical Center	PROJECT CARE Of Greater Williamsburg	\$80,371
Olivet Medical Ministry, Inc.	Chronic Care Collaborative	\$329,120
Olivet Medical Ministry, Inc.	Lackey Free Clinic Volunteer Practitioner Project	\$32,000
Peninsula Agency on Aging	S.H.A.R.P. (Senior Health Assistance and Resource Project) (2 years)	\$200,000
Peninsula Health District	Mobilizing for Action through Planning and Partnerships (MAPP)	\$23,600
The Planning Council	Social Indicators Report for Greater Williamsburg	\$60,000
Reach Out and Read Virginia	Apple a Day - Book a Day Reach Out and Read Expansion and Sustainability in Greater Williamsburg	\$30,000
Rx Partnership	Rx Partnership (2 years)	\$30,000
Rx Partnership	Chronic Care Collaborative	\$7,000
The Salvation Army of Greater Williamsburg	Red Shield Feeding Program	\$10,000
Senior Services Coalition (Peninsula Agency on Aging, Fiscal Sponsor)	Senior Services Coalition Core Support	\$36,900
Sentara Williamsburg Regional Medical Center Auxiliary	Senior High School Scholarship (3 years)	\$42,000
Sentara Williamsburg Regional Medical Center Auxiliary	Scholarship For Second Year College Students (3 years)	\$30,000
Sentara Williamsburg Regional Medical Center Auxiliary	Bone Density Testing	\$7,500
SpiritWorks Foundation Center for the Soul	Volunteer Management Program / Director of Operations	\$32,745

2008 Grants Awarded

Organization Name	Project Title	<u>Grant</u> Amount
Three Rivers Health District	Middle Peninsula Mobile Dental Clinic (3 years)	\$781,824
Virginia Department of Health Office of Minority Health and Public Health Policy	Identifying and Designating Areas with the Greatest Unmet Primary, Dental and Mental Health Care Need in the Williamsburg Community Health Foundation Service Area	\$69,232
Virginia Health Care Foundation	The Greater Williamsburg Medication Access Program (2 years)	\$800,000
Williamsburg Area Meals-On-Wheels, Inc.	Technical Assistance to Create Sustainability	\$55,500
WJCC Community Scholarship Fund	WJCC Community Scholarship Fund (LPN Scholarship)	\$6,000
Williamsburg-James City County Public School Division	SHIP: Additional Wellness Integration Specialist	\$70,000
Williamsburg Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.	CPR Assist Devices and Replacement Multi- Purpose Utility Vehicle (2 years)	\$100,000
York County Division of Juvenile Services	Family Counseling Services (FCS)	\$78,000
York County Division of Juvenile Services	Psychological and Substance Abuse Services(PSAS)	\$78,000
York-James City-Williamsburg NAACP	YJCW-NAACP /WCHF Health Careers Scholarship	\$15,000
Multiple Organizations	Capacity Building Grants and Programs	\$546,478
Multiple Organizations	Healthcare Heroes Grants	\$29,000
Multiple Organizations	Walking Works Grants	\$3,500

\$5,897,577